

and Logistics

Date: 01/12/2023

To, Deputy Director General of Forests (C), Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Integrated Regional Office, Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31 A, Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh - 160030

Subject: Half Yearly compliance report of the environment clearance issued to M/s Adani Logistics Limited for proposed Industrial/Warehouse/Logistics Project located at Village- Firozpur, Tehsil 8- District- Palwal. Haryana vide EC Letter no. EC22A038HR110364 dated 17/06/2022.

Reference:

1. Environmental Clearance Identification No.: EC22A038HR110364 granted on 17/06/2022

Respected sir,

With reference to the above cited Environmental Clearance (Reference no. 1) granted to M/s Adani Logistics Limited by Ministry of Environment, Forest 8-Climate Change, we hereby submit that since the grant of environmental clearance, no construction activity has been undertaken at site. As and when the construction of the proposed project will begin at site, the conditions mentioned in the Environmental Clearance letter will be complied without fail.

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully, For M/s Adani Logistics Limited

(Authorized Signatory) Palwal, Haryana

Adani Logistics Ltd "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram Near Vaishno Devi Circle, 5. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad 382421, Gujarat, India CIN: U63090GJ2005PLC046419 Tel +9179 2555 5801 Fax +9179 2555 6490 info@adani.com www.adani.com

Registered Office: "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram, Near Vaishno Oevi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad 382421. Gujarat, India



Date: 31/05/2023

To, Deputy Director General of Forests (C), Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Integrated Regional Office, Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31 A, Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh – 160030

Subject: Half Yearly compliance report of the environment clearance issued to M/s Adani Logistics Limited for proposed Industrial/Warehouse/Logistics Project located at Village-Firozpur, Tehsil & District- Palwal, Haryana vide EC Letter no. EC22A038HR110364 dated 17/06/2022

Reference:

1. Environmental Clearance Identification No.: EC22A038HR110364 granted on 17/06/2022

Respected sir,

With reference to the above cited Environmental Clearance (Reference no. 1) granted to M/s Adani Logistics Limited by Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change, we hereby submit that since the grant of environmental clearance, no construction activity has been undertaken at site. As and when the construction of the proposed project will begin at site, the conditions mentioned in the Environmental Clearance letter will be complied without fail.

This for your information and records.

Yours faithfully, For M/s Adani Logistics Limited,

mit-Merlik

(Authorized Signatory) Palwal, Haryana

Adani Logistics Ltd "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad 382421, Gujarat, India CIN: U63090GJ2005PLC046419 Tel +91 79 2555 5801 Fax +91 79 2555 6490 info@adani.com www.adani.com



Date: 30/11/2022

To. Deputy Director General of Forests (C), Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Integrated Regional Office, Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31 A, Dakshin Marq, Chandigarh - 160030

Subject: Half Yearly compliance report of the environment clearance issued to M/s Adani Logistics Limited for proposed Industrial/Warehouse/Logistics Project located at Village-Firozpur, Tehsil & District- Palwal, Haryana vide EC Letter no. EC22A038HR110364 dated 17/06/2022

Reference:

1. Environmental Clearance Identification No.: EC22A038HR110364 granted on 17/06/2022

Respected sir,

With reference to the above cited Environmental Clearance (Reference no. 1) granted to M/s Adani Logistics Limited by Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change, we hereby submit that since the grant of environmental clearance, no construction activity has been undertaken at site. As and when the construction of the proposed project will begin at site, the conditions mentioned in the Environmental Clearance letter will be complied without fail.

This for your information and records.

Yours faithfully,

For M/s Adani Logistics Limited, Maline

(Authorized Signatory Palwal, Haryana

Adani Logistics Ltd "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad 382421, Gujarat, India CIN: U63090GJ2005PLC046419

Tel +91 79 2555 5801 Fax +91 79 2555 6490 info@adani.com www.adani.com

Registered Office: "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad 382421, Gujarat, India